Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

School District of Clay County

and

Community Connections Jacksonville, Inc. (Jacksonville, Florida)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) defines and establishes a working relationship between the School District of Clay County (the Board) and Community Connections Jacksonville, Inc. Our agencies agree to work together to provide low-income citizens of Clay County, Florida with improved access to social services, including housing.

Community Connections will:

• Accept referrals from the Board for its emergency services, shelter diversion (permanent housing), and transitional housing programs. Acceptance of referrals does not imply the ability to provide services, which are available dependent upon funding and availability and client eligibility.

The School District of Clay County will:

- Identify clients who need housing and emergency services and provide referrals to Community Connections' appointed point of contact, if appropriate.
- Provide these clients with such complimentary services as my agency offers, dependent upon funding and availability.

This Memorandum of Understanding shall take effect on the date signed by both parties and shall be reviewed and updated every five years on the anniversary date, or as requested by either party. It can be modified at any time if both entities agree on the modifications and such modifications are reduced to writing and made an addendum to this statement.

For Community Connections:

For the School District of Clay County:

Pat Hannan, President/CEO

School Board Chair

Date:

Date: